incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus. In consultation with your own financial and
legal advisers, you should carefully consider, among other matters, the discussions of risks that we have incorporated by reference before
deciding whether an investment in the Senior Notes is suitable for you. See WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION on page S-3.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes and to repay short-term debt. As of December 31, 2011, the
weighted average maturity of our approximately $894 million of outstanding commercial paper was approximately eleven days and the weighted
average interest rate was 0.46%.

S-7

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below shows our capitalization on a consolidated basis as of September 30, 2011. The �As Adjusted for this Offering� column reflects
our capitalization after giving effect to this offering of Senior Notes and the intended use of the net proceeds from this offering. See WHERE
YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION on page S-3 and USE OF PROCEEDS on page S-7.

September 30, 2011

Actual

As Adjusted
for

this Offering
(in millions)

Short-term debt(1) $ 614 $ 168
Long-term debt:
Senior notes(2) 5,866 6,316
Tax exempt financings 987 987

Total long-term debt 6,853 7,303
Preferred stock(3) 257 257
Total common shareholder�s equity 8,854 8,854

Total capitalization $ 16,578 $ 16,582

(1) Includes affiliated current borrowings and securities due within one year.
(2) Includes the net effect of unamortized discount ($(8.6) million) and unamortized premium ($4.8 million).
(3) Includes the effect of preferred stock issuance expenses ($(1.9) million).

S-8

Edgar Filing: VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Nine Months

Ended

September 30, 2011

Twelve Months
Ended

September 30, 2011

Years Ended December 31,

2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
5.27 4.67 4.62 2.28 4.98 3.93 3.34

For purposes of this ratio, earnings are determined by adding fixed charges (excluding interest capitalized) to income before taxes. These